
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

CU Anschutz Denver 2022 SCPP 
Qualification 
Project Number – 22-152561 
  
 
Thursday, April 14, 2022 
ADDENDUM 1 
 

1. A reminder that all current SCPP Contractors must reapply this year for a new 3 year 
term expiring in March 2025. 

 
2. SECOND MANDATORY PRE-BID OPPORTUNITY: 

 
This is for those who were unable to make the first pre-bid but would like the opportunity 
to submit a qualification packet. It is not necessary to attend this meeting is you were 
able to make the first meeting. There is no change to the submittal due date of Thursday 
April 21 at 2PM.  
 
You are invited to a Zoom meeting.  
When: Apr 18, 2022 01:30 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)  
 
Register in advance for this meeting: 
https://ucdenver.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJYscOigrjMsG9OZOFe1UHyOvYODlzokHPJ
S 
 
After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about 
joining the meeting. 

 
 
QUESTIONS/RESPONSES: 
 
1. Does this RFP also apply to Restoration and Repair services?  
 

Response: We would likely categorize this work under the general contracting SCPP 
list. The Asbestos shortlist is primarily for small scope abatement that does not require 
General Contracting services. General Contracting work typically solicited to the SCPP 
short list has complete design documents prepared and is not performed on an 
emergency basis. 
 

Attachments: Pre-Submittal Meeting Attendance List 
 
END OF ADDENDUM 1 

Facilities Management 

Facilities Projects 

Campus Services Building 
1945 Wheeling Street 
Mail Stop F418 
Aurora, Colorado 80045 
o  303-724-0623 
f   303-724-0931 

 

https://ucdenver.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJYscOigrjMsG9OZOFe1UHyOvYODlzokHPJS
https://ucdenver.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJYscOigrjMsG9OZOFe1UHyOvYODlzokHPJS


NAME COMPANY EMAIL

Karen Peterson KCI kpeterson@kciconst.com

Yolanda Siow Edifice Builders yolanda.siow@edifice.com

Carrie Torres Jim Black ctorres@jimblackconstruction.com

Michael Brumley Kiewit michael.brumley@kiewit.com

Vanessa Hyre Sun Construction vanessah@sunconstruction.com

Ryan Brenneman Sun Construction ryanb@sunconstruction.com

Scott Kennerly Kennerly scott@kennerlyconst.com

Maggie Bolden Palace mbolden@palaceconst.com

Courtney Bowlin Rapid Restoration courtney@rapiddenver.com

Allen Gallogly Oak Environmental agallogly@oakenvironmental.com

Jeff Wolff FSG jeff.wolff@fsgi.com

Katie Swanson GE Johnson swansonk@gejohnson.com

Sashelly Vargas Sun Construction sashellyv@sunconstruction.com

Keith Seiden Rapid Restoration keith@rapiddenver.com

Richard DiFranco Colorado Mechanical rdifranco@coloradomech.com

Justin Daniel Spartan Construction justin@spartancolorado.com

Matt Alvarado Kiewit matthew.alvarado@kiewit.com

Kristin Shephard GE Johnson shephardk@gejohnson.com

James Scheiner Scheiner james@scheinercg.com

David Vaughan North Star david@nstarinc.com

Jessica Cox Excel jessica.cox@excelcorp.net

Case Hushen AP Restoration chushen@aprestoration.com

Brad Jones Ford AV joneb@fordav.com

Audia Wasick MYR Group awasick@myrgroup.com

David McLatchie PG Arnold david.mclatchie@pgarnold.com

Paul Dense Braconier pauldense@braconier.com

Matt Hunzinger Hunzinger matt.hunzinger@hunzinger.com

Jennifer Edwards WE Oneil jedwards@weoneil.com

Brian Pippin Pinkard brian.pippin@pinkardcc.com

Kimberly Wybenga Mark Young kwybenga@markyoungconstruction.com

Lou Ann Wedgwood JCOR louann@jcormech.com

Jacque Overstreet JCOR jacque@jcormech.com

Luciann Lajoie Peak Environmental luci@peakenviro.com

Jim Pagano Pinkard jim.pagano@pinkardcc.com

Rick Garcia FSG rick.garcia@fsgi.com

Lyssa Franckowiak GH Phipps Lyssa.Franckowiak@ghphipps.com

Paul Heguy Spartan Construction paulh@spartancolorado.com

Brad Dean Adolfson and Peterson bdean@a-p.com

Tristen Dean White Construction tdean@whitecg.com

Nicole Hosak Milo Construction nicole@miloconstruction.com

Gary Shironaka Growling Bear garyshironaka1@growlingbear.com
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